

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973

Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

VOL-XLV Aizawl, Friday 5.2.2016 Magha 16, S.E. 1937, Issue No. 20

NOTIFICATION

No. B. 12012/4/2014-SWD, the 2nd February, 2016. In pursuance to Government of India's letter D.O. No. 18-2/2013-DP-II dt. 08.01.2016 the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to constitute Selection Committee on the National Awards for Outstanding Services in the field of Prevention of Alcoholism and Substance (Drug) Abuse consisting of the following members :

Chairman : Secretary, Social Welfare Department
Member Secretary : Director, Social Welfare Department
Members : 1) Secretary, Home Department

Secretary, Excise & Narcotics Deptt.
 Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Deptt.

4) Project Director, Mizoram State Aids Control Society

Lalthangpuia Sailo
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram,
Social Welfare Department.